## ITEMS TO INCLUDE ON AGENDA

## LINN-MAR COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Approximately \$20,200,000 School Infrastructure Sales, Services and Use Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2024

- Consideration of sealed bids opened and reviewed by the Superintendent of Schools, Secretary of the Board, and the Municipal Advisor.
- Resolution Directing the Sale

NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 21 AND THE LOCAL RULES OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

					nool District, i		
State of Iowa, met in		session, ii	session, in the Board Room, Learning Resource Center				
2999 North	10th Street,	Marion, Iov	wa, at 5:00 F	P.M., on the	e above date.	There v	vere present
President		, in the cl	nair, and the f	following na	med Board M	embers:	
						_	
	4.1						
	Absent: _					_	
	Vacanti						
	Vacant: _						

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

on this date. The following and Municipal Advisor as the		ntendent, Secretary of the Board,
	introduced the follows	
AYES:		
NAYS:		
The President declare	d the Resolution adopted.	
RESOLUTION DIRE INFRASTRUCTURE SERIES 2024	ECTING THE SALE OF \$E ESALES, SERVICES AND USE T	SCHOOL AX REVENUE BONDS,
WHEREAS, bids hav best bid was determined:	re been received at public sale for t	he Bonds and evaluated; and the
NOW, THEREFORE LINN-MAR COMMUNITY	, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE BOASCHOOL DISTRICT:	ARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
	oid for the Bonds was determined be me Municipal Advisor to be the best the following bid:	
Bidder:	of	
Purchase Price:	\$	
Net Interest Cost:	\$	

This is the time and place for the sale of School Infrastructure Sales, Services and Use Tax

True Interest Cost:

Section 2. That the form of contract for the sale of the Bonds is approved and the President and Secretary are authorized and directed to execute the contract for sale of the Bonds on behalf of the School District.

Section 3. That all acts of the Superintendent of Schools, Secretary of the Board, and Municipal Advisor done in furtherance of the sale of the Bonds are ratified and approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, 2024.

	President of the Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
Secretary of the Board of Directors	

(Please attach executed copy of winning bid.)

## **CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF IOWA	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF LINN	)

I, the undersigned Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Linn-Mar Community School District, in the County of Linn, State of Iowa, do hereby certify that attached is a true and complete copy of the portion of the corporate records of the School District showing proceedings of the Board, and the same is a true and complete copy of the action taken by the Board with respect to the matter at the meeting held on the date indicated in the attachment, which proceedings remain in full force and effect, and have not been amended or rescinded in any way; that the meeting and all action was duly and publicly held in accordance with a notice of meeting and a tentative agenda, a copy of which was timely served on each member of the Board and posted on a bulletin board or other prominent place easily accessible to the public and clearly designated for that purpose at the principal office of the Board pursuant to the local rules of the Board and the provisions of Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, upon reasonable advance notice to the public and media at least twentyfour hours prior to the commencement of the meeting as required by law and with members of the public present in attendance; I further certify that the individuals named therein were on the date thereof duly and lawfully possessed of their respective offices as indicated therein, that no board vacancy existed except as may be stated in the proceedings, and that no controversy or litigation is pending, prayed or threatened involving the incorporation, organization, existence or boundaries of the School District or the right of the individuals named therein as officers to their respective positions.

WITNESS my hand this	day of, 2024.	
	Country of the Double f Division of the	1
	Secretary of the Board of Directors of the	ne
	Linn-Mar Community School District	

02334731\18139-059